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Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 55,834 of 214,401 (26.04%)
Ballots Cast: 55,834

8/25/2020 3:05:23 PM

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
St Lucie County
August 18, 2020

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

OFFICIAL RESULTS

United States Representative in Congress, District 18 (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Brian Mast
Nick Vessio

Total Votes

Party
REP
REP

Total
22,335/70866 31.52%

194

22

Total
19,089 86.30%
3,030 13.70%
22,119

United States Representative in Congress, District 18 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Pam Keith
Oz Vazquez

Total Votes

Party
DEM
DEM

Total
27,528 / 84,848  32.44%

526

19

Total
21,205 78.59%
5,778 2141%

26,983
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State Senator for Senatorial District 25 (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 27,528 / 84,848  32.44%
Undervotes 1,332
Overvotes 9
Candidate Party Total
Corlpna Balderramos DEM 19,057 72.77%
Robinson
Reinaldo Daniel Diaz DEM 7,130 27.23%
Total Votes 26,187

State Representative for House District 55 (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 573 /1,740  3293%
Undervotes 19
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Ned Hancock REP 266 48.01%
Kaylee Tuck REP 288 51.99%
Total Votes 554

State Representative for House District 84 (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 36 of 36 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 12,788 /37,485 34.11%
Undervotes 570
Overvotes 15
Candidate Party Total
Dana Trabulsy REP 9,374 76.82%
Eileen Vargas REP 2,829 23.18%

Total Votes 12,203
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Sheriff (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 22,335/70,866  31.52%
Undervotes 2,507
Overvotes 13
Candidate Party Total
Kevin C. Carter REP 12,596 63.57%
Rich Williams REP 7,219 36.43%
Total Votes 19,815

Supervisor of Elections (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 55,834 /214,401  26.04%
Undervotes 3,875
Overvotes 26
Candidate Party Total
Sheritta Johnson DEM 13,374 25.75%
Gertrude Walker DEM 38,559 74.25%
Total Votes 51,933

County Commissioner, District 1 (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 22,335/70,866  31.52%
Undervotes 2,109
Overvotes 13
Candidate Party Total
Ryan Edward Collins REP 10,958 54.21%
Rolin Dorsainvil REP 2,745 13.58%
Betty Jo Starke REP 6,510 32.21%

Total Votes 20,213
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County Commissioner, District 1 (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 27,528 / 84,848  32.44%
Undervotes 1,142
Overvotes 15
Candidate Party Total
Robin "Doug" Bynoe DEM 13,139 49.82%
Chris Dzadovsky DEM 13,232 50.18%
Total Votes 26,371

County Commissioner, District 5 (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 27,528 /84,848  32.44%
Undervotes 1,584
Overvotes 12
Candidate Party Total
Fritz Masson Alexandre DEM 5,363 20.68%
Henry M. Duhart DEM 11,341 43.73%
Kurt Holden DEM 9,228 35.59%
Total Votes 25,932

Circuit Judge, Circuit 19 Group 11 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 55,834 / 214,401  26.04%
Undervotes 4,044
Overvotes 9
Candidate Party Total
Victoria L. Griffin 35,217 68.01%
Louis "Lou" Larsen 16,564 31.99%

Total Votes 51,781
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School Board, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Jack Kelly

James Monds

Lennox Wyllie

Total Votes

Total

55,834 /214,401
4,363
32

Total
23,554
20,478

7,407
51,439

School Board, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Kathryn Hensley

Jason W. Palm

Jennifer Richardson

Total Votes

Total

55,834 / 214,401
4,210
19

Total
21,362
8,916
21,327
51,605

26.04%

45.79%
39.81%
14.40%

26.04%

41.40%
17.28%
41.33%

Mayor for Fort Pierce Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Harold Albury III

Donna Benton

Linda Hudson

James R. Mason

Rick Reed

Alonzo Watkins

Total Votes

Total
6,997 / 23,760

238

1

Total
1,033
1,295
3,093

136
976
225
6,758

29.45%

15.29%
19.16%
45.77%
2.01%
14.44%
3.33%
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Fort Pierce Districts for Fort Pierce District 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Charles E. Bryant
Curtis Johnson Jr
Kenny Robinson
Reggie Sessions

Total Votes

Total
2,584 /9,514

75

0

Party Total
304

649

605

951

2,509

27.16%

12.12%
25.87%
24.11%
37.90%

Port St. Lucie City Council D2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
John Haugh

Chauncelor R. Howell

David Pickett
Total Votes

Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Felicia Bruce
Shannon Marie Scott

Total Votes

Total

33,610 /137,343
3,592
7

Party Total
8,599

8,109

13,303

30,011

Total

498 /980

77
0

Party Total
DEM 255
DEM 166

421

24.47%

28.65%
27.02%
44.33%

50.82%

60.57%
39.43%
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