Election Summary Report

Closed Primary St Lucie County August 18, 2020 Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 55,834 of 214,401 (26.04%) Ballots Cast: 55,834

United States Representative in Congress, District 18 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		22,335 / 70,866	31.52%
Undervotes		194	
Overvotes		22	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Brian Mast	REP	19,089	86.30%
Nick Vessio	REP	3,030	13.70%
Total Votes		22,119	

United States Representative in Congress, District 18 (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		27,528 / 84,848	32.44%
Undervotes		526	
Overvotes		19	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Pam Keith	DEM	21,205	78.59%
Oz Vazquez	DEM	5,778	21.41%
Total Votes		26,983	

State Senator for Senatorial District 25 (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		27,528 / 84,848	32.44%
Undervotes		1,332	
Overvotes		9	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Corinna Balderramos Robinson	DEM		72.77%
Reinaldo Daniel Diaz DEM		7,130	27.23%
Total Votes		26,187	

State Representative for House District 55 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		573 / 1,740	32.93%
Undervotes		19	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ned Hancock	REP	266	48.01%
Kaylee Tuck	REP 288 51.99		51.99%
Total Votes		554	

State Representative for House District 84 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 36 of 36 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		12,788 / 37,485	34.11%
Undervotes		570	
Overvotes		15	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Dana Trabulsy	REP	9,374	76.82%
Eileen Vargas	REP	2,829	23.18%
Total Votes		12,203	

Sheriff (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		22,335 / 70,866	31.52%
Undervotes		2,507	
Overvotes		13	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Kevin C. Carter	REP	12,596	63.57%
Rich Williams	illiams REP 7,219		36.43%
Total Votes		19,815	

Supervisor of Elections (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		55,834 / 214,401	26.04%
Undervotes		3,875	
Overvotes		26	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Sheritta Johnson	DEM	13,374	25.75%
Gertrude Walker	DEM	38,559	74.25%
Total Votes		51,933	

County Commissioner, District 1 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		22,335 / 70,866	31.52%
Undervotes		2,109	
Overvotes		13	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ryan Edward Collins	REP	10,958	54.21%
Rolin Dorsainvil	REP	2,745	13.58%
Betty Jo Starke	REP	6,510	32.21%
Total Votes		20,213	

County Commissioner, District 1 (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		27,528 / 84,848	32.44%
Undervotes		1,142	
Overvotes		15	
Candidate	idate Party Total		
Robin "Doug" Bynoe	DEM	13,139	49.82%
Chris Dzadovsky	DEM	13,232	50.18%
Total Votes		26,371	

County Commissioner, District 5 (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		27,528 / 84,848	32.44%
Undervotes		1,584	
Overvotes		12	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Fritz Masson Alexandre	DEM	5,363	20.68%
Henry M. Duhart	DEM	11,341	43.73%
Kurt Holden	DEM	9,228	35.59%
Total Votes		25,932	

Circuit Judge, Circuit 19 Group 11 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		55,834 / 214,401	26.04%
Undervotes		4,044	
Overvotes		9	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Victoria L. Griffin		35,217	68.01%
Louis "Lou" Larsen		16,564	31.99%
Total Votes		51,781	

School Board, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		55,834 / 214,401	26.04%
Undervotes		4,363	
Overvotes		32	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jack Kelly		23,554	45.79%
James Monds		20,478	39.81%
Lennox Wyllie		7,407	14.40%
Total Votes		51,439	

School Board, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		55,834 / 214,401	26.04%
Undervotes		4,210	
Overvotes		19	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Kathryn Hensley		21,362	41.40%
Jason W. Palm		8,916	17.28%
Jennifer Richardson		21,327	41.33%
Total Votes		51,605	

Mayor for Fort Pierce Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,997 / 23,760	29.45%
Undervotes		238	
Overvotes		1	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Harold Albury III		1,033	15.29%
Donna Benton		1,295	19.16%
Linda Hudson		3,093	45.77%
James R. Mason		136	2.01%
Rick Reed		976	14.44%
Alonzo Watkins		225	3.33%
Total Votes		6,758	

Fort Pierce Districts for Fort Pierce District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,584 / 9,514	27.16%
Undervotes		75	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Charles E. Bryant		304	12.12%
Curtis Johnson Jr		649	25.87%
Kenny Robinson		605	24.11%
Reggie Sessions		951	37.90%
Total Votes		2,509	

Port St. Lucie City Council D2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		33,610 / 137,343	24.47%
Undervotes		3,592	
Overvotes		7	
Candidate	Party	Total	
John Haugh		8,599	28.65%
Chauncelor R. Howell		8,109	27.02%
David Pickett		13,303	44.33%
Total Votes		30,011	

Committeewoman (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		498 / 980	50.82%
Undervotes		77	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Felicia Bruce	DEM	255	60.57%
Shannon Marie Scott	DEM	166	39.43%
Total Votes		421	